PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the supporting legal documentation from the original submission previously recorded on Reel 020428 Frame 0755. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the change of documentation to the assignment executed on 1/9/02 for application number 09/989,912.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Avi Penner	01/09/2002	
Eyal Doron	01/09/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remon Medical Technologies, LTD.	
Street Address:	7 Halamish Street	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	38900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11276576	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jstockdale@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Rodgers

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32469-361729

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James G. Rodgers

PATENT

REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0922

OP \$40.00 11276576

500983364

Total Attachments: 3

source=361729Assignment#page1.tif source=361729Assignment#page2.tif source=361729Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0923

USPTO 1/30/2008 10:07:45 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JORAE STOCKDALE COMPANY: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/29/2008 500450472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Avi Penner	01/09/2002	
Eyal Doron	01/09/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remon Medical Technologies, LTD	
Street Address:	Halamish Street	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	38900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11276576	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jstockdale@faegre.com Correspondent Name: JoRae Stockdale

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32469-361729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JoRae Stockdale

Total Attachments: 2

source=361729Assignment#page1.tif source=361729Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, AVI PENNER, a citizen of ISRAEL, and EYAL DORON, a citizen of ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled Systems and Methods for Communicating with Implantable Devices for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has filed on November 19, 2001, assigned Serial No. 09/989,912 and

WHEREAS, REMON MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., an Israeli Company having its place of business at 7 Halamish Street, Industrial Park, Caesarea, Israel 38900 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries toreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0925 said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any forcign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS my hand at Ream	Medical	Halaish 7.	Caesonea Is	LKPEL.
	this 9 day of Jonery	·	·		, 2002.
		AV	TPERNER		
	WITNESS my hand at homose	Moderal	technologi	ex, Holamet	f stack
îsrael,	this 9 day of Truesy			1	2002.
	e de la companya de La companya de la co	EX	AL DORON		,

2

PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME:-0926-

RECORDED: 10/08/2009